City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution No. 98-725

A RESOLUTION AWARDING SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE MULTI-USE NATURE PATH IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood has proposed a capital improvement referred to as the Multi-Use Nature Path Improvement Project for fiscal year 1997-1998; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood selected RMI-Bookman Edmonston Engineering Inc. of Beaverton, Oregon to provide professional services for the development of the Multi-Use Nature Path Improvement Project.

WHEREAS, RMI-Bookman Edmonston Engineering Inc. will provide surveying and engineering services and perform all work necessary to initiate the bidding for construction of said project that extends from Villa Rd., through Stella Olsen Park, across Washington Street, then behind Public Works building, to end at the parking lot of the City Library.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The contract is awarded to RMI-Bookman Edmonston Engineering Inc. of Beaverton, Oregon.

Section 2: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with RMI-Bookman Edmonston Engineering Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00.

Section 3: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 27th day of January 1998.

Ron Tobias, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jon Bormet, City Manager-Recorder

Resolution No. 98-725 January 27, 1998

Page 1